## 2024 ANNUAL MEETING APPOINTMENT OF PROXY **GRAND VIEW HOA. INC.**

Complete this section ONLY if you do not wish your proxy to cast a vote on your behalf but wish to be counted as present for the purposes of a quorum.

This proxy may be used only to establish a guorum.

Complete this section **ONLY** if you wish your proxy to cast a vote for or against any motion presented at the Annual Meeting and for the election of a Board of Directors and you wish to be counted as present for the purposes of a quorum.

The undersigned hereby appoints the Board of Directors of Grand View HOA. Inc. or, instead of the Board of Directors, , as my/our agent

(Name of proxy holder you select)

and Proxy to vote and otherwise represent all of my/our membership voting rights at the Annual Meeting of the Grand View HOA, Inc., and to represent, vote, execute, consent, or otherwise act for me/us in the same manner and with the same effect as if I/we were personally present. I/We authorize the designated proxy to file this proxy with the Grand View HOA.

This Proxy and the authority represented may be removed at any time by the undersigned and, or unless revoked, shall terminate October 22, 2024 at 11:59 p.m.

Complete this section **ONLY** if you have named an alternate proxy (other than the Board) and wish to permit the Board to cast your vote should the named proxy fail to appear.

I have named an alternate proxy, not the Board of Directors. However, should my proxy fail to attend the meeting. I authorize the Board of Directors to act as my proxy.

Signature\_\_\_\_\_Printed Name\_\_\_\_\_

Signature\_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name

Lot Address